FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5°31/2002) P08A/REV03

03-22-2002



Docket No.: 11020-0002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1U2 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	2027532	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clemcoat, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Leslie G. Clemens and Paul L. Clemens	
3-18-02			
	Address: 12003 NE 121st Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e City: Brush Prairie Sta	ate/Prov.: WA	
□ Other	Country: USA ZII	P: 98606	
Execution Date: February 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)] Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/994,787 November 28, 2001			
PCT/US01/44497 November 29, 2001			
	nbers ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Additional num			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Christopher W. Brody	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00	
Registration No. 33,613	Enclosed - Any excess or insuffic credited or debited to deposit acc	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Address: Clark & Brody		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:		
200	50-1088		
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Country: USA ZIP: 20086			
03/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000050 J0100B 0333115	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is type and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the long on g	Kutash hilliand 2	5-18-02	
Christopher W. Brody	way you produce	Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature 2		
Total Hambor of page 1	A left weekler to		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Clemcoat, Inc., of PO Box 65283, Vancouver, Washington 98665 are the owner of an invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled

An Engineered Composite System, System Component Compositions, And Methods Of Use

for which a provisional patent application was filed on November 29, 2000, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 60/253,738, and for which US patent application no. 09/994,787 was filed on November 28, 2001, and for which a PCT patent application PCT/US01/44497 was filed on November 29, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, **Leslie G. Clemens** and **Paul L. Clemens**, and having an address of 12003 NE 121st Street, Brush Prairie, Washington 98606, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Clemcoat, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Leslie G. Clemens and Paul L. Clemens, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any formal US patent applications based on said provisional application, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, any International applications filed thereon, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United Sates or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the forgoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

Clemcoat, Inc. certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent applications identified above by virtue of an Assignment from the inventors of the provisional patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011426 Frame 0237.

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned (whose titles are supplied below) are empowered to act on behalf of Clemcoat, Inc.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent.

3/25/0Z Date

Paul L. Clemens Title: President

ARLEEN CANT⊖ Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 200c

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012694 FRAME: 0713